
 
 

GUEMES ISLAND FERRY 
FUELING SCHEDULE 

2016 
 

The Guemes Island Ferry will be fueling between 11:45 a.m. and 12:45 p.m. on the dates listed 
below.  On the following days, there will be no second or double 11:15 a.m. sailing*: 

 
 
  Tuesday, January 12   Tuesday, July 12 
 
  Tuesday, January 26   Tuesday, July 26 

 
  Tuesday, February 9   Tuesday, August 9 
 
  Tuesday, February 23   Tuesday, August 23 
 
  Tuesday, March 8   Tuesday, September 6 
 
  Tuesday, March 22   Tuesday, September 20 
 
  Tuesday, April 5    Tuesday, October 4  
 
  Tuesday, April 19   Tuesday, October 18 

 
  Tuesday, May 3    Monday, November 1 
 
  Tuesday, May 17   Monday, November 15 
 
  Tuesday, May 31   Tuesday, November 29 
 
  Tuesday, June 14   Tuesday, December 13 
 
  Tuesday, June 28   Tuesday, December 27 
 

 
 

*Ferry maintenance may be conducted on other days between 11:45 a.m. and 12:45 p.m.  
  

On days when maintenance is required, ferry staff will hang the “No 2nd 1115 Sailing” sign on the 
dock, indicating there will not be a double on the 11:15 a.m. run.  Whenever possible, ferry staff 
will do their best to schedule maintenance so that a double run can still occur on the 11:15 a.m. 

 
For more information, please contact Rachel Rowe, Ferry Operations Division Manager  

at (360) 293-6433 or rrowe@co.skagit.wa.us.  
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